YAGEO  Corporation                                                                       Date: 01/17/2007
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                                                                                    File : 2040
Engineering Bulletin for S5 Type                                                                                      Page: 1/5
_______________________________________________________________________________________
S5 Type
Super miniature, Single-ended lead aluminum electrolytic capacitors for the rated voltage up to 50 V.
Moderate cost ,rugged construction and small dimension than ss type are important feature of S5 TYPE
capacitors. S5 type has very small sizes (4X5, 5X5, 6X5,8X5) can cover the current needs , which has the

voltage plus the peak AC voltage must not cause a voltage reversal more than 1.5 volts.
3.  Insulating
General types of aluminum electrolytic capacitors are covered with a vinyl sleeve or the like. And this
sleeve is used for marking. When the internal element or the container is needed to be insulated, capacitors
specially designed for insulation requirement are recommended to be used.
4.  Soldering
4-1 When soldering a printed circuit board with various components, too high soldering  temperature or too
long dipping times may cause secondary shrinking of the sleeve which unnecessarily exposes the container.
Soldering is allowed to performed at less than 260ºC for less than 10 seconds.
4-2 Soldering may melt or break the sleeve,if the sleeve is contacted with circuit patterns. To avoid this
trouble ,the capacitors are recommended to be slightly apart from the circuit boards.
Table 1-1 S5 Type, Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (Life: 105ºC,1000Hr.)
   Capa- Rated Size (mm)  Leakage   Dissipation  Ripple
Catalog Number  citance Voltage    Current  Factor 105ºC 120 Hz
  (µF) (V.DC) D X L (µA) (Tanδ) (mA)
S5004M0022B1F-0405 22 4 4X5 3 0.35 20
S5004M0022A1F-0405 22 4 4X5 3 0.35 20
S5004M0022AZF-0405 22 4 4X5 3 0.35 20
S5004M0022A5F-0405 22 4 4X5 3 0.35 20
S5004M0033B1F-0405 33 4 4X5 3 0.35 25
S5004M0033A1F-0405 33 4 4X5 3 0.35 25
S5004M0033AZF-0405 33 4 4X5 3 0.35 25
S5004M0033A5F-0405 33 4 4X5 3 0.35 25
S5004M0047B2F-0505 47 4 5X5 3 0.35 30
S5004M0047A2F-0505 47 4 5X5 3 0.35 30
S5004M0047AZF-0505 47 4 5X5 3 0.35 30
S5004M0047A5F-0505 47 4 5X5 3 0.35 30
S5004M0100BZF-0605 100 4 6.3X5 4 0.35 50
S5004M0100AZF-0605 100 4 6.3X5 4 0.35 50
S5004M0100A5F-0605 100 4 6.3X5 4 0.35 50
S5004M0220BZF-0605 220 4 6.3X5 8.8 0.35 70
S5004M0220AZF-0605 220 4 6.3X5 8.8 0.35 70
S5004M0220A5F-0605 220 4 6.3X5 8.8 0.35 70
S5004M0330B3F-0805 33 4 8X5 13.2 0.35 110
S5004M0330A3F-0805 33 4 8X5 13.2 0.35 110
S5004M0330A5F-0805 33 4 8X5 13.2 0.35 110
S5006M0010B1F-0405 10 6 4X5 3 0.24 18
S5006M0010A1F-0405 10 6 4X5 3 0.24 18
S5006M0010AZF-0405 10 6 4X5 3 0.24 18
S5006M0010A5F-0405 10 6 4X5 3 0.24 18
S5006M0022B1F-0405 22 6 4X5 3 0.24 28
S5006M0033B1F-0405 33 6 4X5 3 0.24 33
S5006M0033A1F-0405 33 6 4X5 3 0.24 33
S5006M0033AZF-0405 33 6 4X5 3 0.24 33
S5006M0033A5F-0405 33 6 4X5 3 0.24 33
S5006M0047B1F-0405 47 6 4X5 3 0.24 35
S5006M0047A1F-0405 47 6 4X5 3 0.24 35
S5006M0047AZF-0405 47 6 4X5 3 0.24 35
S5006M0047A5F-0405 47 6 4X5 3 0.24 35
S5006M0047B2F-0505 47 6 5X5 3 0.24 45
S5006M0047A2F-0505 47 6 5X5 3 0.24 45
S5006M0047AZF-0505 47 6 5X5 3 0.24 45
S5006M0047A5F-0505 47 6 5X5 3 0.24 45
S5006M0100B2F-0505 100 6 5X5 6.3 0.24 55
S5006M0100A2F-0505 100 6 5X5 6.3 0.24 55
S5006M0100AZF-0505 100 6 5X5 6.3 0.24 55
S5006M0100A5F-0505 100 6 5X5 6.3 0.24 55
S5006M0100BZF-0605 100 6 6.3X5 6.3 0.24 70
Table 1-2 S5 Type, Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (Life: 105ºC,1000Hr.)
   Capa- Rated Size (mm)  Leakage   Dissipation  Ripple
Catalog Number  citance Voltage    Current  Factor 105ºC 120 Hz
  (µF) (V.DC) D X L (µA) (Tanδ) (mA)
S5006M0100AZF-0605 100 6 6.3X5 6.3 0.24 70
S5006M0100A5F-0605 100 6 6.3X5 6.3 0.24 70
S5006M0220BZF-0605 220 6 6.3X5 13.8 0.24 90
S5006M0220AZF-0605 220 6 6.3X5 13.8 0.24 90
S5006M0220A5F-0605 220 6 6.3X5 13.8 0.24 90
S5006M0330B3F-0805 330 6 8X5 20.8 0.24 115
S5006M0330A3F-0805 330 6 8X5 20.8 0.24 115
S5006M0330A5F-0805 330 6 8X5 20.8 0.24 115
S5006M0470B3F-0805 470 6 8X5 29.61 0.24 100
S5006M0470A3F-0805 470 6 8X5 29.61 0.24 100
S5006M0470A5F-0805 470 6 8X5 29.61 0.24 100
S5010M0010B1F-0405 10 10 4X5 3 0.20 20
S5010M0010A1F-0405 10 10 4X5 3 0.20 20
S5010M0010AZF-0405 10 10 4X5 3 0.20 20
S5010M0010A5F-0405 10 10 4X5 3 0.20 20
S5010M0022B2F-0505 22 10 5X5 3 0.20 33
S5010M0022A2F-0505 22 10 5X5 3 0.20 33
S5010M0022AZF-0505 22 10 5X5 3 0.20 33
S5010M0022A5F-0505 22 10 5X5 3 0.20 33
S5010M0033B1F-0405 33 10 4X5 3.3 0.20 34
S5010M0033A1F-0405 33 10 4X5 3.3 0.20 34
S5010M0033AZF-0405 33 10 4X5 3.3 0.20 34
S5010M0033A5F-0405 33 10 4X5 3.3 0.20 34
S5010M0033B2F-0505 33 10 5X5 3.3 0.20 41
S5010M0033A2F-0505 33 10 5X5 3.3 0.20 41
S5010M0033AZF-0505 33 10 5X5 3.3 0.20 41
S5010M0033A5F-0505 33 10 5X5 3.3 0.20 41
S5010M0047B2F-0505 47 10 5X5 4.7 0.20 46
S5010M0047A2F-0505 47 10 5X5 4.7 0.20 46
S5010M0047AZF-0505 47 10 5X5 4.7 0.20 46
S5010M0047A5F-0505 47 10 5X5 4.7 0.20 46
S5010M0068BZF-0605 68 10 6.3X5 6.8 0.20 54
S5010M0068AZF-0605 68 10 6.3X5 6.8 0.20 54
S5010M0068A5F-0605 68 10 6.3X5 6.8 0.20 54
S5010M0100BZF-0605 100 10 6.3X5 10 0.20 80
S5010M0100AZF-0605 100 10 6.3X5 10 0.20 80
S5010M0100A5F-0605 100 10 6.3X5 10 0.20 80
S5016M4R70B1F-0405 4.7 16 4X5 3 0.16 20
S5016M4R70A1F-0405 4.7 16 4X5 3 0.16 20
S5016M4R70AZF-0405 4.7 16 4X5 3 0.16 20
S5016M4R70A5F-0405 4.7 16 4X5 3 0.16 20
S5016M0010B1F-0405 10 16 4X5 3 0.16 23
S5016M0010A1F-0405 10 16 4X5 3 0.16 23
Table 1-3 S5 Type, Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (Life: 105ºC,1000Hr.)
   Capa- Rated Size (mm)  Leakage   Dissipation  Ripple
Catalog Number  citance Voltage    Current  Factor 105ºC 120 Hz
  (µF) (V.DC) D X L (µA) (Tanδ) (mA)
S5016M0010AZF-0405 10 16 4X5 3 0.16 23
S5016M0010A5F-0405 10 16 4X5 3 0.16 23
S5016M0022B1F-0405 22 16 4X5 3.5 0.16 29
S5016M0022A1F-0405 22 16 4X5 3.5 0.16 29
S5016M0022AZF-0405 22 16 4X5 3.5 0.16 29
S5016M0022A5F-0405 22 16 4X5 3.5 0.16 29
S5016M0022B2F-0505 22 16 5X5 3.5 0.16 37
S5016M0022A2F-0505 22 16 5X5 3.5 0.16 37
S5016M0022AZF-0505 22 16 5X5 3.5 0.16 37
S5016M0022A5F-0505 22 16 5X5 3.5 0.16 37
S5016M0033B2F-0505 33 16 5X5 5.3 0.16 44
S5016M0033A2F-0505 33 16 5X5 5.3 0.16 44
S5016M0033AZF-0505 33 16 5X5 5.3 0.16 44
S5016M0033A5F-0505 33 16 5X5 5.3 0.16 44
S5016M0033BZF-0605 33 16 6X5 5.3 0.16 49
S5016M0033AZF-0605 33 16 6X5 5.3 0.16 49
S5016M0033A5F-0605 33 16 6X5 5.3 0.16 49
S5016M0047B2F-0505 47 16 5X5 7.5 0.16 54
S5016M0047A2F-0505 47 16 5X5 7.5 0.16 54
S5016M0047AZF-0505 47 16 5X5 7.5 0.16 54
S5016M0047A5F-0505 47 16 5X5 7.5 0.16 54
S5016M0047BZF-0605 47 16 6.3X5 7.5 0.16 58
S5016M0047AZF-0605 47 16 6.3X5 7.5 0.16 58
S5016M0047A5F-0605 47 16 6.3X5 7.5 0.16 58
S5016M0100BZF-0605 100 16 6.3X5 16 0.16 85
S5016M0100AZF-0605 100 16 6.3X5 16 0.16 85
S5016M0100A5F-0605 100 16 6.3X5 16 0.16 85
S5025M4R70B1F-0405 4.7 25 4X5 3 0.14 16
S5025M4R70A1F-0405 4.7 25 4X5 3 0.14 16
S5025M4R70AZF-0405 4.7 25 4X5 3 0.14 16
S5025M4R70A5F-0405 4.7 25 4X5 3 0.14 16
S5025M0010B1F-0405 10 25 4X5 3 0.14 20
S5025M0010A1F-0405 10 25 4X5 3 0.14 20
S5025M0010AZF-0405 10 25 4X5 3 0.14 20
S5025M0010A5F-0405 10 25 4X5 3 0.14 20
S5025M0010B2F-0505 10 25 5X5 3 0.14 27
S5025M0022BZF-0605 22 25 6.3X5 5.5 0.14 42
S5025M0022AZF-0605 22 25 6.3X5 5.5 0.14 42
S5025M0022A5F-0605 22 25 6.3X5 5.5 0.14 42
S5025M0033B2F-0505 33 25 5X5 8.3 0.14 45
S5025M0033A2F-0505 33 25 5X5 8.3 0.14 45
S5025M0033AZF-0505 33 25 5X5 8.3 0.14 45
Table 1-4 S5 Type, Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (Life: 105ºC,1000Hr.)
   Capa- Rated Size (mm)  Leakage   Dissipation  Ripple
Catalog Number  citance Voltage    Current  Factor 105ºC 120 Hz
  (µF) (V.DC) D X L (µA) (Tanδ) (mA)
S5025M0033A5F-0505 33 25 5X5 8.3 0.14 45
S5025M0033BZF-0605 33 25 6.3X5 8.3 0.14 53
S5025M0033AZF-0605 33 25 6.3X5 8.3 0.14 53
S5025M0033A5F-0605 33 25 6.3X5 8.3 0.14 53
S5025M0047B2F-0505 47 25 5X5 11.8 0.14 55
S5025M0047A2F-0505 47 25 5X5 11.8 0.14 55
S5025M0047AZF-0505 47 25 5X5 11.8 0.14 55
S5025M0047A5F-0505 47 25 5X5 11.8 0.14 55
S5025M0047BZF-0605 47 25 6.3X5 11.8 0.14 65
S5025M0047AZF-0605 47 25 6.3X5 11.8 0.14 65
S5025M0047A5F-0605 47 25 6.3X5 11.8 0.14 65
S5025M0100B3F-0805 100 25 8X5 25 0.14 90
S5025M0100A3F-0805 100 25 8X5 25 0.14 90
S5025M0100A5F-0805 100 25 8X5 25 0.14 90
S5035M4R70B1F-0405 4.7 35 4X5 3 0.12 18
S5035M4R70A1F-0405 4.7 35 4X5 3 0.12 18
S5035M4R70AZF-0405 4.7 35 4X5 3 0.12 18
S5035M4R70A5F-0405 4.7 35 4X5 3 0.12 18
S5035M0010B2F-0505 10 35 5X5 3.5 0.12 30
S5035M0010A2F-0505 10 35 5X5 3.5 0.12 30
S5035M0010AZF-0505 10 35 5X5 3.5 0.12 30
S5035M0010A5F-0505 10 35 5X5 3.5 0.12 30
S5035M0022BZF-0605 22 35 6.3X5 7.7 0.12 48
S5035M0022AZF-0605 22 35 6.3X5 7.7 0.12 48
S5035M0022AZF-0605 22 35 6.3X5 7.7 0.12 48
S5035M0047B3F-0805 47 35 8X5 16.45 0.12 85
S5035M0047A3F-0805 47 35 8X5 16.45 0.12 85
S5035M0047A5F-0805 47 35 8X5 16.45 0.12 85
S5035M0047A7F-0805 47 35 8X5 16.45 0.12 85
S5050M0R10B1F-0405 0.1 50 4X5 3 0.12 1
S5050M0R10A1F-0405 0.1 50 4X5 3 0.12 1
S5050M0R10AZF-0405 0.1 50 4X5 3 0.12 1
S5050M0R10A5F-0405 0.1 50 4X5 3 0.12 1
S5050M0R22B1F-0405 0.22 50 4X5 3 0.10 2
S5050M0R22A1F-0405 0.22 50 4X5 3 0.10 2
S5050M0R22AZF-0405 0.22 50 4X5 3 0.10 2
S5050M0R22A5F-0405 0.22 50 4X5 3 0.10 2
S5050M0R33B1F-0405 0.33 50 4X5 3 0.10 3
S5050M0R33A1F-0405 0.33 50 4X5 3 0.10 3
S5050M0R33AZF-0405 0.33 50 4X5 3 0.10 3
S5050M0R33A5F-0405 0.33 50 4X5 3 0.10 3
S5050M0R47B1F-0405 0.47 50 4X5 3 0.10 4
S5050M0R47A1F-0405 0.47 50 4X5 3 0.10 4
S5050M0R47AZF-0405 0.47 50 4X5 3 0.10 4
S5050M1R00B1F-0405 1 50 4X5 3 0.10 9
Table 1-5 S5 Type, Standard Ratings and Catalog Number (Life: 105ºC,1000Hr.)
   Capa- Rated Size (mm)  Leakage   Dissipation  Ripple
Catalog Number  citance Voltage    Current  Factor 105ºC 120 Hz
  (µF) (V.DC) D X L (µA) (Tanδ) (mA)
S5050M1R00A1F-0405 1 50 4X5 3 0.10 9
S5050M1R00AZF-0405 1 50 4X5 3 0.10 9
S5050M1R00A5F-0405 1 50 4X5 3 0.10 9
S5050M2R20B1F-0405 2.2 50 4X5 3 0.10 13
S5050M2R20A1F-0405 2.2 50 4X5 3 0.10 13
S5050M2R20AZF-0405 2.2 50 4X5 3 0.10 13
S5050M2R20A5F-0405 2.2 50 4X5 3 0.10 13
S5050M3R30B1F-0405 3.3 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M3R30A1F-0405 3.3 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M3R30AZF-0405 3.3 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M3R30A5F-0405 3.3 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M4R70B1F-0405 4.7 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M4R70A1F-0405 4.7 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M4R70AZF-0405 4.7 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M4R70A5F-0405 4.7 50 4X5 3 0.10 17
S5050M4R70B2F-0505 4.7 50 5X5 3 0.10 20
S5050M4R70A2F-0505 4.7 50 5X5 3 0.10 20
S5050M4R70AZF-0505 4.7 50 5X5 3 0.10 20
S5050M4R70A5F-0505 4.7 50 5X5 3 0.10 20
S5050M0010BZF-0605 10 50 6.3X5 5 0.10 33
S5050M0010AZF-0605 10 50 6.3X5 5 0.10 33
S5050M0010A5F-0605 10 50 6.3X5 5 0.10 33
S5050M0022BZF-0605 22 50 6.3X5 11 0.10 55
S5050M0022AZF-0605 22 50 6.3X5 11 0.10 55
S5050M0022A5F-0605 22 50 6.3X5 11 0.10 55
Yageo Corporation
3F, 233-1, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwn
Tel: 886.2.2917.7555